

No. 13-883

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

LESLIE H. CHAPPELL,
Appellant,

vs.

C. D. JOHNSON LUMBER COMPANY,
Appellee.

PETITION FOR REHEARING

*Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Oregon.*

GREEN, RICHARDSON & GREEN,
BURL L. GREEN,

Corbett Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,

Attorneys for Appellant.

KING, MILLER, ANDERSON, NASH & YERKE,
FRANK E. NASH,

926 American Bank Building,
Portland 5, Oregon,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

JAN 4 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

INDEX

Page

- I. The mere fact that Appellant's injury occurred on navigable waters does not limit Appellant's remedy to one provided by federal law..... 2
- II. There is a genuine issue between Appellant and Appellee of a material fact 3
- III. The cases relied upon by this Court do not hold that the plaintiff is limited to his rights under the Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers' Act, as compared to proceedings under a state compensation act 5
- Conclusion 6

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Baskin v. Industrial Accident Comm., et al., 89 Cal. App. 2d 632, 201 P. 2d 549, 338 U.S. 584, 94 L. Ed. 523, 70 S. Ct. 99, 97 Cal. App. 257, 217 P. 2d 733, 340 U.S. 886, 71 S. Ct. 208, 95 L. Ed. 643	2
Bethlehem Steel Company v. Moores, 335 U.S. 874, 93 L. Ed. 417, 69 S. Ct. 239 (See Moores Case).....	3
Davis v. Department of Labor & Industries, 317 U.S. 249, 63 S. Ct. 225, 87 L. Ed. 246	2
Eclipse Mill Company v. Department of Labor & Industries of Washington, 277 U.S. 137, 48 S. Ct. 505, 72 L. Ed. 820	3
Moores Case, 323 Mass. 162, 80 N.E. 2d 478, (Bethlehem Steel Company v. Moores, 335 U.S. 874, 93 L. Ed. 417, 69 S. Ct. 239)	2
Pennsylvania RR Company v. O'Rourke, 344 U.S. 334, 97 L. Ed. 367, 73 S. Ct. 302	5
Sultan Railway & Timber Co. v. Department of Labor & Industries of Washington, 277 U.S. 137, 48 S. Ct. 505, 72 L. Ed. 820	3
Western Boat Building Company v. O'Leary, 198 F. 2d 409	6

No. 13-883
